Check Report
Polk County, TX By Check Number
Date Range: 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020

Polk County, Texas
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Bank Code: AP Cty Cirk Corr 012-AP County Clerk Corrigan 012
366 POLK COUNTY OPERATING 06/17/2020 Regular 0.00 7.00 3285
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
CCLKCORRIG 6/1  Invoice 06/17/2020 CCLKCORRIG 6/16/2020 0.00 7.00
012-207-207403 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - C  CCLKCORRIG 6/16/2020 7.00
366 POLK COUNTY OPERATING 06/19/2020 Regular 0.00 105.00 3286
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
CCLKCORRIG 6/1  invoice 06/19/2020 CCLKCORRIG 6/18/2020 0.00 105.00
012-207-207403 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - C  CCLKCORRIG 6/18/2020 105.00
366 POLK COUNTY OPERATING 06/26/2020 Regular 0.00 70.00 3287
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
CCLKCORRIG 6/2  Invoice 06/26/2020 CCLKCORRIG 6/24/2020 TRANSFER FUND 0.00 70.00
012-207-207403 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - C  CCLKCORRIG 6/24/2020 TRANSF 70.00

Bank Code AP Cty Cirk Corr 012 Summary

Payable Payment

Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 3 3 0.00 182.00
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 0 0 0.00 0.00

3 3 0.00 182.00
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Check Report

Date Range: 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount
Bank Code: AP Grants Funds 035-AP Grants Funds 035
16536 SOLID BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 06/23/2020 Regular 0.00 51,525.00
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
367052 Invoice 06/23/2020 NRCS 2016 48373 TAYLOR LAKE EROSION 0.00 51,525.00
035-7409-6500 EWP-TAYLOR LAKES NR19  NRCS 2016 48373 TAYLOR LAKE 51,525.00
16536 SOLID BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 06/23/2020 Regular 0.00 105,435.00
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
367052-2 Invoice 06/23/2020 NRCS 2016 48373 TAYLOR LAKE EROSION 0.00 105,435.00
035-7409-6500 EWP-TAYLOR LAKES NR19  NRCS 2016 48373 TAYLOR LAKE 105,435.00
16536 SOLID BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 06/23/2020 Regular 0.00 235,440.00
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
367052-3 Invoice 06/23/2020 NRCS 2016 TAYLOR LAKE EROSION 0.00 235,440.00
035-7409-6500 EWP-TAYLOR LAKES NR19  NRCS 2016 TAYLOR LAKE EROSI 235,440.00
16511 APRISS INC. 06/23/2020 Regular 0.00 4,654.72
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV77128 Invoice 06/23/2020 POLK COUNTY 0.00 4,654.72
035-7409-6215 SAVNS GRANT POLK COUNTY 4,654.72
Bank Code AP Grants Funds 035 Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 4 4 0.00 397,054.72
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 0 0 0.00 0.00
4 4 0.00 397,054.72

Number

1041

1042

1043

1044
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Check Report Date Range: 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

Bank Code: AP Health Trst 083-AP Health Insurance Trust 083

16224 AmWINS Group Benefits, Inc. 06/19/2020 Regular 0.00 7,313.70 256

Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
JULY 2020 Invoice 06/19/2020 RETIREE MED & PRESCRIPTION COVERAG 0.00 7,313.70

083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE LINDA J ADAMS-MED 237.52
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE JANICE SHANDLEY-MED 167.41
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE JANICE SHANDLEY-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE MARION SMITH-MED 167.41
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE MARION SMITH-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA MIDDLETON-MED 237.52
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA MIDDLETON-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE NOLA RENEAU-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN-MED 201.04
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN PHILLIPS-MED 201.04
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN PHILLIPS-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE JANICE HARRIS-MED 167.41
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE JANICE HARRIS-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE DAVID JOHNSON-MED 167.41
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE DAVID JOHNSON-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE NOLA RENEAU-MED 271.19
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE JAMES WALLER-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE JAMES WALLER-MED 167.41
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE LINDA } ADAMS-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE NELDA M ALLEN-MED 167.41
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE NELDA M ALLEN-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE WANDA BOBINGER-MED 237.52
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE WANDA BOBINGER-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE LARRY WHITWORTH-MED 271.19
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE LARRY WHITWORTH-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE SONDRA HENSARLING-MED 167.41
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE SONDRA HENSARLING 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE MARC!A COOK MED 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE MARCIA COOK RX 167.41
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE EDGAR TAYLOR-MED 271.19
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE EDGAR TAYLOR-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN THOMPSON-MED 201.04
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN THOMPSON-RX 204.32
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA LEBLANC-MED 167.41
083-7808-2020 HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA LEBLANC-RX 204.32
**Void** 06/19/2020 Regular 0.00 0.00 257
**Void** 06/19/2020 Regular 0.00 0.00 258

Bank Code AP Health Trst 083 Summary

Payable Payment

Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 1 1 0.00 7,313.70
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 2 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 0 0 0.00 0.00

1 3 0.00 7,313.70
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Check Report Date Range: 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Bank Code: AP JP #3 Oper 012-AP JP #3 Operating 012
366 POLK COUNTY OPERATING 06/08/2020 Regular 0.00 1,430.20 1167
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
JP3 6/1-5/2020  Invoice 06/08/2020 JP3 6/1-5/2020 TRANSFER FUNDS 0.00 1,430.20
012-207-207300 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS -J  JP3 6/1-5/2020 TRANSFER FUN 1,430.20
366 POLK COUNTY OPERATING 06/23/2020 Regular 0.00 2,007.00 1168
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
iP3 6/6-23/2020 invoice 06/23/2020 JP3 6/6-23/2020 TRANSFER FUNDS 0.00 2,007.00
012-207-207300 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS -4 JP3 6/6-23/2020 TRANSFER FUN 2,007.00
366 POLK COUNTY OPERATING 06/30/2020 Regular 0.00 1,293.00 1169
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1P3 6/24-30/2020 Invoice 06/30/2020 JP3 6/24-30/2020 TRANSFER FUNDS 0.00 1,293.00
012-207-207300 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS -J  JP3 6/24-30/2020 TRANSFER FU 1,293.00

Bank Code AP JP #3 Oper 012 Summary

Payable Payment

Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 3 3 0.00 4,730.20
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 0 0 0.00 0.00

3 3 0.00 4,730.20
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Check Report Date Range: 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Bank Code: AP Jury (Old 010} -AP Jury Disburse Only Must Transfer From Main 1st

30089 ADAMS, JAMES B. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128909
30038 ALEX, ETHEL LOUSIE 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128912
30007 BARR, LINDA R 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128916
30050 BERRY-WHITE RICHARD 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128920
30107 BROWN, RICHARD A. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128923
30095 CARRILLO, YURICO E. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128927
30100 COLLIER, CHARLES A. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128933
30044 COOK, MARVIN RAY 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128934
30078 CORNISH, JUDITH ANN 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128937
30074 DELACERDA, BRYAN R 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128943
30019 DUNSON, JAY IRVIN 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128347
30105 GARNER, JOSEPH J. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128953
30043 GUERREROQ, JESUS JAVIER 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128957
30030 JOHNSON, DELBERT REXALL 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128968
30023 LUERA, JENNY 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128978
30111 LUTTRELL-COSIO KELLY M 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128979
30113 MUNSON, MICHELLE E. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128989
30136 NORRIS, JOSEPH W. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128991
30048 OATES, DERYLK. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 128992
30071 PETTY, MICHAEL ANAKIN 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129002
30079 POLLARD, DEBRA K. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129009
30053 RUIZ, DARIO MARTINEZ 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129014
30139 SWEATS, KASINIR. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129027
30108 SYLESTINE, DEDERA D. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129029
30039 THOMAS, KATHERINE EVANS 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129031
30036 TRICOCHE, DANNY 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129034
30034 VAHLDIEK, CARLY BROWN 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129036
30115 WEST, WILLIAM M. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129039
30112 WILSON, JOSEPH D. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129042
30158 AUCLAIR, SUE E. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129053
30180 BAKER, BOBBY W. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129054
30197 BAKER, BRYAN E. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129055
30167 BOYCE, KATHY L. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129062
30211 ELLISOR, SAMUEL G. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129078
30162 FIELDS, DESIRAE R. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129081
30177 FINEGAN, CRYSTAL L. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129082
30210 FRANKLIN, VIRGINIA DEE 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129085
30199 FREEMAN, KENNETH W. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129086
30179 GRIFFIN, WILFRED L. It 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129090
30157 KING, CARLOS D. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129106
30181 LOWE, KAY 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129114
30240 MCCRAIGH, KATHLEEN A. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129119
30232 MCGOWEN, DERRICK J. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129120
30242 MENDEZ, EFRAIN JR. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129121
30144 MYERS, PAULINE K. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129125
30194 PONCHO, MARCELL N. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129134
30187 RICE, ANGELA B. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129136
30173 RITINGER, ALLISON A. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129137
30143 ROSSON, AUDREY L. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129139
30237 SYLESTINE, MYRA 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129146
30222 WALLACE, HENRY C. JR 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129153
30247 WATSON, KRISTY ANN 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129154
30523 ALEC DUANE ALLEN 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129175
30553 ANSLEY KEVIN BRYAN 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129176
30628 BATTISE, DEANNA 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129178
30633 BEAN, ARTHURE. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129179
30638 BERNARD, JEFFREY D. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129181
30602 BULLARD, REBECCA L. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129184
30530 BURNS THOMAS LAVONN 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129186
30592 CARBAJAL, DANIELR. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129188
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Check Report Date Range: 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
30548 CHILDERS THERESA L 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129192
30622 DARDEN, ASHLEY M. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129198
30627 DUFF, TAMMIE A. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129205
30639 EVANS, JAMES A. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129209
30540 FINDLEY VICTORIA RENEE 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129210
30601 GARRIDO, CHRISTOPHER R. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129218
30539 HALL MATTHEW JORDAN 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129223
30564 HODGE VIRGINIA LUW 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129227
30536 HORNER JUDY LYNN 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129230
30600 HOWARD, VIANE 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129231
30618 JACKSON, KAHLY M. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129236
30556 KELLY KEVIN MICHAEL 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129246
30526 KOLOJACO JACOB JOE 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129249
30571 LOVE THOMAS EUGENE 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129252
30590 LOWE, WHITMAN L 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129253
30598 MANN, CARLM I 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129255
30621 MITCHELL, ORION L. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129260
30587 MONCRIEF, JAMES G. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129261
30513 MUSGRAVE DOUGLAS BRUCE 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129265
30620 OLIVER, MELISSA G. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129270
30624 PHILLIPS, TIFFANY M. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129274
30520 ROBINSON, RANDY PERKIN 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129280
30574 SCOTT THURMAN E 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129281
30623 STUTTS, EMMA B. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129288
30581 THOMPSON, REGINA B. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129292
30570 TORRES MERARDO VEE 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129294
30542 WALKER SHAUN COLBY 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129297
30596 WHITE, CHERYL L. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129302
30333 BATTISE, ANTHONY T. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -6.00 129318

Bank Code AP Jury (Old 010) Summary

Payable Payment

Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 89 0.00 -534.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 89 0.00 -534.00
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Check Report

Vendor Number

Bank Code: AP Main 999-AP Bank Code Old (999)

1360
14993
Payable #
JUNE 2020
618

Payable #

NE 2020

16264
Payable #

JUNE 2020

8117

Payable #

JUNE 2020

15854

Payable #

N4483550UF

720

Payable #

5/21-6/20/20

11454

Payable #

4/23-5/21/20

125

Date Range: 06/01,/2020 - 06/30/2020

Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
WOODLAND HEIGHTS MEDICAL CTR. 06/18/2020 Regular 0.00 -696.13 282533
GILLILAND REALITY ! 06/01/2020 Regular 0.00 200.00 282581
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

Invoice 06/01/2020 PARKING LOT RENT 0.00 200.00

010-1691-4660 LEASE PAYMENTS PARKING LOT RENT 200.00

LUNA, DR RAYMOND 06/01/2020 Regular 0.00 10,700.00 282582
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

invoice 06/01/2020 POLK COUNTY 0.00 10,700.00

010-2512-4052 MEDICAL DR'S/NURSES JAIL MEDICAL 5,700.00

010-3645-4045 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 5,000.00

PRICE, BEAU DAVID 06/01/2020 Regular 0.00 5,844.34 282583
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

Invoice 06/01/2020 SEIZED FUNDS 0.00 5,844.34
090-7551-4990 CONSTABLE PCT 1 ACCOU  SEIZED FUNDS 5,844.34

PRITCHARD,CANNON H. 06/01/2020 Regular 0.00 700.00 282584
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

Invoice 06/01/2020 PARKING LOT RENT 0.00 700.00

010-1681-4660 LEASE PAYMENTS PARKING LOT RENT 700.00

AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, LLC 06/03/2020 Regular 0.00 20.20 282748
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount

Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

Invoice 06/03/2020 N4-483550 0.00 20.20

010-2455-4230 COMMUNICATIONS EXPE  N4-483550 20.20

AT&T 06/03/2020 Regular 0.00 990.57 282749
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

Invoice 06/03/2020 409 118-4001 3551 ANML SHLT 0.00 990.57

010-1409-4200 COMMUNICATION EXP 409 118-4001 3551 ANML SHLT 990.57

CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX 06/03/2020 Regular 0.00 166.16 282750
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

Invoice 06/03/2020 POLK COUNTY 0.00 166.16

010-1409-4410 GAS/HEAT 2675260-0 Comm Action 38.11

010-1409-4410 GAS/HEAT 2687998-1 Museum 43.60

010-1409-4410 GAS/HEAT 6513117-9 Juv Prob 38.11

010-1409-4410 GAS/HEAT 9093525-5 Adult Prob 46.34

CITY OF LIVINGSTON * 06/03/2020 Regular 0.00 40,269.28 282751
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Check Report Date Range: 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
APRIL 2020 Invoice 06/03/2020 POLK COUNTY 0.00 40,269.28
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08100-00 Courthouse 1,020.37
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08116-00 New Elevator 26.37
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05658-01 Sr. Bldg 71.00
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05659-01 Sr. Bld Demand 71.25
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20380-00 Driver Lic 202.57
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-09-12900-01 Tax Office 307.60
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-10-06300-01 Parking Lot 20.04
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-10-06305-01 Parking Lot 19.92
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08000-03 Judicial Center 9,758.00
010-1403-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08001-01 Judicial Center 722.00
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05650-02 Offc Annex 51.04
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05655-02 Offc Annex 37.03
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-08-19805-04 Maint Eng 671.59
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-08-19806-00 Maint Demand 133.00
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20375-01 Jail 14,298.75
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20376-01 Jail Demand 1,567.50
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20220-01 Dunbar Gym 464.10
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20221-00 Dunbar Gym 175.75
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20230-00 Dunbar Gym 308.34
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-04-22800-01 Comm Action 10.00
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08110-00 Flag Pole 20.66
010-140%-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08105-00 Crths Demand 185.25
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05550-02 Offc Annex 307.50
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20217-02 Adult Prob 256.50
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20216-02 Adult Prob 1,217.75
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20215-04 Dunbar Annex 70.26
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20211-02 Juv Prob 66.50
010-1408-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20210-04 Juv Prob 322.87
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-01-17700-00 Museum 211.34
010-1409-4400 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05500-02 Offc Annex 2,193.45
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-01-17701-00 Museum 76.25
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-04-20210-04 Juv Prob 71.00
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-04-20215-04 Dunbar Annex 71.00
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-04-20216-02 Adult Prob 187.50
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-04-20220-01 Dunbar Gym 71.00
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-03-12900-01 Tax Office 94.00
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-10-08000-03 Judicial Center 111.00
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-04-22800-01 Comm Action 94.00
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-07-05658-01 Sr. Bldg 72.23
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-07-05500-02 Offc Annex 471.75
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-08-19805-04 Maint Eng 102.25
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-08-20371-03 Jait Lawn 89.00
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-08-20375-01 Jail 3,636.75
010-1409-4420 WATER 1-08-20380-00 Driv Lic 71.00